



VLT Gaming Revenue - Total

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$113,145,577.99	\$1,111,383,871.68	\$456,341,791.84
Education Trust Fund	\$43,360,918.65	\$425,541,941.10	\$174,445,048.64
Casino Operators	\$53,136,127.58	\$522,393,640.00	\$214,806,747.68
Purse Dedication (6%)	\$6,626,694.96	\$65,048,689.78	\$26,698,096.30
Local Impact Grants (5.5%)	\$6,145,085.38	\$60,346,521.91	\$24,771,790.06
Race Tracks Facility Renewal Account (1%)	\$1,084,162.79	\$10,634,804.35	\$4,363,879.96
Lottery (1%)	\$1,129,906.46	\$11,095,048.49	\$4,556,319.31
Small, Minority, Women Business / Commerce	\$1,662,682.17	\$16,323,226.05	\$6,699,909.89
General Fund (0%)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$113,145,577.99	\$1,111,383,871.68	\$456,341,791.84

numbers may not sum due to rounding

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



Table Game Revenue - Total

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$99,776,444.00	\$611,206,977.73	\$266,705,716.98
Non-Banked Games	\$3,892,900.00	\$37,208,226.00	\$15,024,662.00
Banked Games	\$95,883,544.00	\$573,998,751.73	\$251,681,054.98
Total	\$99,776,444.00	\$611,206,977.73	\$266,705,716.98
Education Trust Fund (20%) after 12/8/16 (15%)	\$14,966,466.62	\$91,681,046.73	\$40,005,857.58
Local Jurisdictions (5%)	\$4,988,822.18	\$30,560,348.80	\$13,335,285.81
Casino (80%)	\$79,821,155.20	\$488,965,582.20	\$213,364,573.59
Total	\$99,776,444.00	\$611,206,977.73	\$266,705,716.98

numbers may not sum due to rounding



VLT Gaming Revenue - MGM National Harbor

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$41,821,137.56	\$395,874,263.29	\$165,012,137.22
Education Trust Fund (42.5%) before 7/1/2020 after (41%)	\$17,164,167.77	\$162,501,802.41	\$67,733,778.95
MGM National Harbor 44%	\$18,379,608.69	\$173,945,025.15	\$72,507,669.34
Purse Dedication (6%)	\$2,511,240.24	\$23,774,242.24	\$9,909,607.42
Local Impact Grants (5.5%)	\$2,302,134.56	\$21,794,870.93	\$9,084,546.75
Race Tracks Facility Renewal Account (1%)	\$418,457.87	\$3,961,465.96	\$1,651,231.29
Lottery (1%)	\$417,718.37	\$3,953,296.04	\$1,647,901.60
Small, Minority, Women Business / Commerce after 7/1/2020 (1.5%)	\$627,810.06	\$5,943,560.56	\$2,477,401.87
General Fund (0%)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$41,821,137.56	\$395,874,263.29	\$165,012,137.22

numbers may not sum due to rounding

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



VLT Gaming Revenue - Live! Casino & Hotel

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$42,088,842.34	\$413,281,541.12	\$166,205,965.03
Education Trust Fund (37.5%) before 7/1/2020 after (36%) Live! Casino & Hotel (49%)	\$15,185,059.00	\$149,203,595.58	\$59,988,310.08
Purse Dedication (6%)	\$2,528,597.29	\$24,838,595.27	\$9,987,583.85
Local Impact Grants (5.5%)	\$2,318,153.07	\$22,772,187.55	\$9,156,554.02
Race Tracks Facility Renewal Account (1%)	\$421,296.77	\$4,138,028.25	\$1,663,962.90
Lottery (1%)	\$420,071.73	\$4,122,389.67	\$1,658,253.12
Small, Minority, Women Business / Commerce after 7/1/2020 (1.5%)	\$632,149.32	\$6,209,648.80	\$2,496,895.94
General Fund (0%)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$42,088,842.34	\$413,281,541.12	\$166,205,965.03

numbers may not sum due to rounding

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



VLT Gaming Revenue - Horseshoe

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$11,096,276.18	\$113,339,717.01	\$45,608,289.83
Education Trust Fund (40.5%) before 7/1/2020 after (39%)	\$4,330,899.18	\$44,241,263.43	\$17,802,847.00
Horseshoe Casino 46%	\$5,100,175.90	\$52,088,707.40	\$20,960,660.23
Purse Dedication (6%)	\$666,134.07	\$6,804,518.91	\$2,738,162.89
Local Impact Grants (5.5%)	\$610,652.68	\$6,237,820.30	\$2,510,121.43
Race Tracks Facility Renewal Account (1%)	\$111,007.45	\$1,133,914.15	\$456,291.09
Lottery (1%)	\$110,873.39	\$1,132,363.10	\$455,666.49
Small, Minority, Women Business / Commerce after 7/1/2020 (1.5%)	\$166,533.51	\$1,701,129.72	\$684,540.70
General Fund (0%)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$11,096,276.18	\$113,339,717.01	\$45,608,289.83

numbers may not sum due to rounding

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



VLT Gaming Revenue - Hollywood Casino Perryville

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,214,343.80	\$64,811,679.83	\$24,628,891.53
Education Trust Fund (47.5%) before 7/1/2020 after (46%)	\$2,859,645.80	\$29,827,443.32	\$11,333,750.55
Hollywood Casino (39%)	\$2,422,254.50	\$25,258,563.22	\$9,599,564.23
Purse Dedication (6%)	\$372,998.02	\$3,890,546.10	\$1,478,318.47
Local Impact Grants (5.5%)	\$341,926.31	\$3,566,487.71	\$1,355,174.01
Race Tracks Facility Renewal Account (1%)	\$62,160.61	\$648,347.44	\$246,362.03
Lottery (1%)	\$62,109.06	\$647,655.48	\$246,142.63
Small, Minority, Women Business / Commerce after 7/1/2020	\$93,249.50	\$972,636.56	\$369,579.61
General Fund (0%)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$6,214,343.80	\$64,811,679.83	\$24,628,891.53

numbers may not sum due to rounding

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



VLT Gaming Revenue - Ocean Downs Casino

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,112,780.80	\$75,162,289.94	\$34,550,850.99
Education Trust Fund (33.5%) before 7/1/2020 after (32%) Ocean Downs Casino (53%)	\$2,278,824.48	\$24,083,445.37	\$11,066,967.65
Purse Dedication (6%)	\$427,012.66	\$4,512,570.01	\$2,074,012.45
Local Impact Grants (5.5%)	\$391,448.75	\$4,136,758.54	\$1,901,258.18
Race Tracks Facility Renewal Account (1%)	\$71,158.54	\$751,976.99	\$345,628.69
Lottery (1%)	\$71,066.33	\$750,914.78	\$345,268.22
Small, Minority, Women Business / Commerce after 7/1/2020 (1.5%)	\$106,753.16	\$1,128,142.44	\$518,503.07
General Fund (0%)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$7,112,780.80	\$75,162,289.94	\$34,550,850.99

numbers may not sum due to rounding

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



VLT Gaming Revenue - Rocky Gap Resort Casino

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,812,197.31	\$48,914,380.49	\$20,335,657.24
Education Trust Fund (32.75%) before 7/1/2020 after (32%)	\$1,542,322.42	\$15,684,390.99	\$6,519,394.41
Rocky Gap Resort Casino (60%)	\$2,884,056.45	\$29,305,766.42	\$12,185,236.03
Purse Dedication (2.5%)	\$120,712.68	\$1,228,217.25	\$510,411.22
Local Impact Grants (3.75%)	\$180,770.01	\$1,838,396.88	\$764,135.67
Race Tracks Facility Renewal Account (1.5% of expired tickets only)	\$81.55	\$1,071.56	\$403.96
Lottery (1%)	\$48,067.58	\$488,429.42	\$203,087.25
Small, Minority, Women Business / Commerce after 7/1/2020 (.75%)	\$36,186.62	\$368,107.97	\$152,988.70
General Fund (0%)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$4,812,197.31	\$48,914,380.49	\$20,335,657.24

numbers may not sum due to rounding

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



Table Games Revenue - MGM National Harbor

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$73,195,812.70	\$347,609,284.74	\$162,849,066.12
Non-Banked Games	\$1,950,683.00	\$17,330,822.00	\$7,209,368.00
Banked Games	\$71,245,129.70	\$330,278,462.74	\$155,639,698.12
Total	\$73,195,812.70	\$347,609,284.74	\$162,849,066.12
Education Trust Fund (15%)	\$10,979,371.91	\$52,141,392.71	\$24,427,359.92
Local Jurisdictions (5%)	\$3,659,790.63	\$17,380,464.23	\$8,142,453.30
MGM National Harbor (80%)	\$58,556,650.16	\$278,087,427.80	\$130,279,252.90
Total	\$73,195,812.70	\$347,609,284.74	\$162,849,066.12

numbers may not sum due to rounding



Table Games Revenue - Live! Casino & Hotel

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$17,573,954.72	\$175,276,265.56	\$68,662,791.53
Non-Banked Games	\$1,415,800.00	\$14,241,417.00	\$5,651,450.00
Banked Games	\$16,158,154.72	\$161,034,848.56	\$63,011,341.53
Total	\$17,573,954.72	\$175,276,265.56	\$68,662,791.53
Education Trust Fund (20%) after 12/8/16 (15%)	\$2,636,093.21	\$26,291,439.83	\$10,299,418.72
Local Jurisdictions (5%)	\$878,697.73	\$8,763,813.28	\$3,433,139.58
Live! Casino & Hotel (80%)	\$14,059,163.78	\$140,221,012.45	\$54,930,233.23
Total	\$17,573,954.72	\$175,276,265.56	\$68,662,791.53

numbers may not sum due to rounding



Table Games Revenue - Horseshoe Casino

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,340,706.58	\$63,375,617.61	\$24,726,124.14
Non-Banked Games	\$380,836.00	\$4,219,115.00	\$1,568,969.00
Banked Games	\$5,959,870.58	\$59,156,502.61	\$23,157,155.14
Total	\$6,340,706.58	\$63,375,617.61	\$24,726,124.14
Education Trust Fund (20%) after 12/8/16 (15%)	\$951,105.99	\$9,506,342.65	\$3,708,918.63
Local Jurisdictions (5%)	\$317,035.33	\$3,168,780.87	\$1,236,306.20
Horseshoe Casino (80%)	\$5,072,565.26	\$50,700,494.09	\$19,780,899.31
Total	\$6,340,706.58	\$63,375,617.61	\$24,726,124.14

numbers may not sum due to rounding



Table Game Revenue - Hollywood Casino Perryville

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$1,327,101.50	\$11,540,593.00	\$4,710,341.50
Non-Banked Games	\$145,581.00	\$1,416,872.00	\$594,875.00
Banked Games	\$1,181,520.50	\$10,123,721.00	\$4,115,466.50
Total	\$1,327,101.50	\$11,540,593.00	\$4,710,341.50
Education Trust Fund (20%) after 12/8/16 (15%)	\$199,065.23	\$1,731,088.98	\$706,551.24
Local Jurisdictions (5%)	\$66,355.07	\$577,029.62	\$235,517.06
Hollywood Casino (80%)	\$1,061,681.20	\$9,232,474.40	\$3,768,273.20
Total	\$1,327,101.50	\$11,540,593.00	\$4,710,341.50

numbers may not sum due to rounding



Table Game Revenue - Ocean Downs Casino

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$908,815.30	\$7,670,724.07	\$3,699,119.44
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Non-Banked Games	\$908,815.30	\$7,670,724.07	\$3,699,119.44
Banked Games			
Total	\$908,815.30	\$7,670,724.07	\$3,699,119.44
Education Trust Fund (20%) after 12/8/16 (15%)	\$136,322.30	\$1,150,608.62	\$554,867.92
Local Jurisdictions (5%)	\$45,440.76	\$383,536.19	\$184,955.97
Ocean Downs Casino (80%)	\$727,052.24	\$6,136,579.26	\$2,959,295.55
Total	\$908,815.30	\$7,670,724.07	\$3,699,119.44

numbers may not sum due to rounding



Table Games Revenue - Rocky Gap Casino Resort

	October 2022	Calendar YTD 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$430,053.20	\$5,734,492.75	\$2,058,274.25
Non-Banked Games	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Banked Games	\$430,053.20	\$5,734,492.75	\$2,058,274.25
Total	\$430,053.20	\$5,734,492.75	\$2,058,274.25
Education Trust Fund (20%) after 12/8/16 (15%)	\$64,507.98	\$860,173.94	\$308,741.15
Local Jurisdictions (5%)	\$21,502.66	\$286,724.61	\$102,913.70
Rocky Gap Casino Resort (80%)	\$344,042.56	\$4,587,594.20	\$1,646,619.40
Total	\$430,053.20	\$5,734,492.75	\$2,058,274.25

numbers may not sum due to rounding